

Hartland Center Road Improvements Phase 1												
Bid Opening: Thursday, December 18, 2025 1:05 p.m.												
Ref.	Item	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Sarver Paving Co.		A.J. Riley, Inc.		Gerken Paving, Inc.	
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 2,736.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2	202	Guardrail Removed	325	FT	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 650.00
3	209	Reshaping Under Guardrail, as per plan	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00
4	253	Full Depth Pavement Repair, 6", as per plan	400	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 24,000.00
5	254	Pavement Planning, 2"	750	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 2,362.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	254	(0" - 1 3/4"), as per plan	5	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, non-tracking	3500	GAL	\$ 3.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00
8	441	Asphalt Conc. , Intermediate, Type 2, (1 3/4"), PG64-22, as per plan	40	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 270.50	\$ 10,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200.00
9	441	Asphalt Conc. , Level/Scratch, Type 1, Variable, PG64-22, as per plan	100	CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 24,000.00
10	441	Asphalt Conc., Surface Course, Type 1, 1 3/4" (Avg.), PG64-22, as per plan	1550	CY	\$ 195.00	\$ 302,250.00	\$ 190.35	\$ 295,042.50	\$ 199.00	\$ 308,450.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 310,000.00
11	441	Trench Repair, as per plan	9	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 982.00	\$ 8,838.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00
12	441	Full Depth Trench Repair, as per plan	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 8,224.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
13	441	Rumble Strip Removal, as per plan	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	606	Guardrail, Type MGS	237.5	FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 5,225.00
15	606	Guardrail, Type MGS, 20' Radius w/ rounded end	2	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00
16	606	Guardrail, Type MGS, 10' Radius w/ rounded end	2	EA	\$ 35.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 690.00
17	606	Guardrail, Type T	2	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00
18	606	Long Span Guardrail, 18'-9", as per plan	75	FT	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 32.20	\$ 2,415.00
19	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A-2	15	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 210.00
20	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00
21	617	Stabilized Crushed Agg. (berm), as per plan	500	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,500.00
22	623	Monument Boxes, Adjust to Grade	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	630	Signs (OPWC) 48" x 36", as per plan	2	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
24	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
25	642	Center Line	2.6	Mile	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,340.00
26	642	Edge Line	5.2	Mile	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,120.00
27	644	Stop Bars, 24"	30	FT.	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 360.00
28	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00	\$ 5,155.00
TOTAL =						\$ 495,000.00	\$ 472,578.00		\$ 478,895.00		\$ 513,915.00	